
 

 

 

 

 

2024 - 2025 WODPA DIRECTORY

Company Name: ABS 

Website: www.absglobal.com 

 

Company Name: Agri-King, Inc. 

Phone Number: 800-435-9560 

Email Address: info@agriking.com 

Website: www.agriking.com 

 

Company Name: AHV USA 

Contact’s Name: Carolyn Madson  

Phone Number: 831-262-4575 

Email Address: madson@ahvint.com 

Website: ahvint.com 

 

Company Name: AL Gilbert / Lockwood Seed 

Contact’s Name: Jay Gilbert 

Phone Number: 209-605-3323 

Email Address: 

Jay.Gilbert@farmerswarehouse.com 

Website: www.lockwoodseed.com 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: Alexandre Family Farm 

Contact’s Name: Stephanie Alexandre 

Phone Number: 707-951-1002 

Email Address: 

stephanie@alexandrefamilyfarm.com 

Website: www.alexandrefamilyfarm.com 

 

Company Name: Alltech 

Contact’s Name: Jami Fagundes 

Phone Number: 559-203-0851 

Email Address: jfagundes@alltech.com 

Website: www.alltech.com 

 

Company Name: Alta Genetics 

Contact’s Name: Anthony Reis 

Phone Number: 209-678-3331 

Email Address: anthonyreis70@icloud.com 

Website: us.altagenetics.com 

 

Company Name: American AgCredit 

Contact’s Name: Kristen Tantarelli 

Phone Number: 707-230-1404 

Email Address: ktantarelli@agloan.com 

Website: Agloan.com 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: American Humane 

Contact’s Name: Kelsey Bruno- Bayliff 

Phone Number: 202-677-4234 

Email Address: kelseyb@americanhumane.org 

Website: AmericanHumane.org 

 

Company Name: American River Ag 

Contact’s Name: Dennis Klomp 

Phone Number: 209-604-6348 

Email Address: dennis@americanriverag.com 

Website: americanriverag.com 

 

Company Name: Atlantic Corporation 

Contact’s Name: Dulcy Docken 

Phone Number: 928-814-1363 

Email Address: 

ddocken@atlanticcorporation.com 

Website: www.AtlanticCorporation.com 

 

Company Name: Bar ALE Feed 

Contact’s Name: Matt Zappetini 

Phone Number: 530-473-3333 

Email Address: mzappetini@baraleinc.com 

Website: www.baraleinc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: Best Agri-Marketing, Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Todd Soares 

Phone Number: 559-879-8088 

Email Address: todd@bestagri.com 

Website: bestagrimarketing.com 

 

Company Name: Bonini Ag Consulting 

Contact’s Name: Rachel Bonini 

Phone Number: 707-849-2107 

Email Address: Boniniagservices@gmail.com 

 

Company Name: California Cattle Council 

Contact’s Name: Justin Oldfield 

Phone Number: 916-444-2697 

Email Address: justin@calcattlecouncil.org 

Website: calcattlecouncil.org 

 

Company Name: CCOF 

Contact’s Name: Kim Hatfield 

Phone Number: 831-346-6217 

Email Address: khatfield@ccof.org 

Website: www.ccof.org 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Company Name: CDFA 

Contact’s Name: Danny Lee 

Phone Number: 916-708-5963 

Email Address: danny.lee@cdfa.ca.gov 

Website: www.cdfa.ca.gov 

 

Company Name: Chico State Dairy 

Contact’s Name: Darby Heffner  

Phone Number: 707-696-5154 

Email Address: dheffner@csuchico.edu 

Website: www.csuchico.edu/ag/university-

farm/organic-dairy-unit 

 

Company Name: Clover Sonoma 

Contact’s Name: Hannah Stefenoni  

Phone Number: 707-769-3223 

Email Address: 

hannah.stefenoni@cloversonoma.com 

Website: cloversonoma.com 

 

Company Name: California Milk Advisory Board 

Contact’s Name: Melissa Lima 

Phone Number: 707-779-2214 

Email Address: mlema@cmab.net 

Website: www.realcaliforniamilk.com 

 

 

 

 

Company Name:  

Consolidated Grain & Barge Co 

Contact’s Name: Matt Nidlinger 

Phone Number: 812-218-9331 

Email Address: organicgrain@cgb.com 

Website: www.cgborganicgrain.com 

 

Company Name: Conway Feed 

Contact’s Name: Scott 

Phone Number: 360-445-5211 

Email Address: scott@conwayfeedinc.com 

Website: www.conwayfeedinc.com 

 

Company Name:  

Dairymen's Feed & Supply Co-op 

Contact’s Name: Siegrid Vosseler 

Phone Number: 707-763-1585 

Email Address: svosseler.dfs@gmail.com 

 

Company Name: Darigold 

Contact’s Name: Ryan Holm 

Email Address: ryan.holm@darigold.com 

Website: www.darigold.com 

 

Company Name: DLF 

Contact’s Name: Janie Vesbach 

Phone Number: 608-604-7186 

Email Address: janie.vesbach@laxseed.com 

Website: www.dlfpickseed.com/organics 

http://www.csuchico.edu/ag/university-farm/organic-dairy-unit
http://www.csuchico.edu/ag/university-farm/organic-dairy-unit
mailto:hannah.stefenoni@cloversonoma.com
http://www.cgborganicgrain.com/
mailto:scott@conwayfeedinc.com


 

 

 

 

Company Name: Ernst Irrigation 

Contact’s Name: Mike Dolan 

Phone Number: 503-633-1111 

Email Address: miked@ernstirrigation.com   

Website: ernstirrigation.com 

 

Company Name: Excel Dairy Service Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Lisa McConnell 

Phone Number: 360-848-9494 

Email Address: lmcconnell@exceldairy.com 

Website: exceldairyservice.com 

 

Company Name: Genesis Feed Products 

Contact’s Name: David Hickok 

Phone Number: 208-308-3540 

Email Address: 

david@genesisfeedproducts.com 

Website: www.genesisfeedproducts.com 

 

Company Name: GENEX 

Contact’s Name: Joe Alves 

Phone Number: 916-716-9160 

Email Address: info@genex.coop 

Website: genex.coop 

 

Company Name: Hunt & Behren's Inc. 

Phone Number: 707-762-4594 

 

 

Company Name: IDEXX Laboratories 

Contact’s Name: Odinei Marques 

Phone Number: 408-406-8289 

Email Address: odinei-marques@idexx.com 

Website: www.idexx.com 

 

Company Name: Integrity Feed 

Contact’s Name: Rocco Cunningham 

Email Address: rocco@integritytradingllc.com 

 

Company Name: Joe Jensen Hay & Trucking  

Contact’s Name: Joe Jensen 

Phone Number: 707-778-8084 

 

Company Name:  

Kemin Animal Nutrition & Health 

Contact’s Name: henry.fisher@kemin.com 

Phone Number: 281-543-8660 

Email Address: henry.fisher@kemin.com 

Website: www.kemin.com 

 

Company Name: Kent Nutrition Group 

Contact’s Name: JW Jones 

Phone Number: 817-269-8161 

Email Address: JW.Jones@kentww.com 

Website: InnovativeSolutions.com 

 

mailto:info@genex.coop


 

 

 

Company Name: Kirby Manufacturing Inc. 

Contact’s Name: John Castro 

Phone Number: 209-723-0778 

Email Address: john@kirbymfg.com 

Website: www.kirbymanufacturing.com 

 

Company Name: Kunafin “The Insectary” 

Contact’s Name: Blaine Junfin 

Phone Number: 830-757-1181 

Email Address: office@kunafin.com 

Website: office@kunafin.com 

 

Company Name: LIC Livestock Improvement 

Contact’s Name: Wayne Meyers 

Phone Number: 810-531-3125 

Email Address: wayne.meyers@outlook.com 

 

Company Name: Lockwood Nutrition 

Contact’s Name: Dan Lockwood 

Phone Number: 617-965-1614 

Email Address: daniel@lockwoodnutrition.com 

Website: lockwoodnutrition.com 

 

Company Name: Machado Hay Company  

Phone Number: 707-246-1184 

Email Address: mmachadohay@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Company Name: Marsh McLennan Agency 

Contact’s Name: Taylor Vandecoevering 

Phone Number: 503-985-2245 

Email Address: 

Taylor.Vandecoevering@MarshMMA.com 

Website: www.marshmma.com 

 

Company Name: Mike Del Curto Livestock 

Contact’s Name: Mike Del Curto 

Phone Number: 707-291-8569 

 

Company Name: MILC Group 

Contact’s Name: Caitlin Lopes Souza 

Email Address: clopes@milcgroup.com 

Website: www.milcgroup.com 

 

Company Name: Morrison Hay 

Contact’s Name: Jared Morrison 

Phone Number: 707-217-3101 

 

Company Name: New Agritech Inc 

Contact’s Name: Nathan Leonard 

Email Address: nate@newagritech.com 

Website: newagritech.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office@kunafin.com
mailto:wayne.meyers@outlook.com


 

 

Company Name: North Bay Hay & Grain 

Contact’s Name: Danny Winters 

Phone Number: 530-304-7960 

Email Address: nbhayca@yahoo.com 

 

Company Name: NovaVive Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Mark Hill 

Phone Number: 336-255-3629 

Email Address: Lynn.Bailes@NovaVive.ca 

Website: Novavive Inc. : NovaVive Inc. 

 

Company Name: Oregon Dairy Council 

Phone Number: 503-229-5033 

Email Address: info@irdairy.org 

Website: ordairy.org 

 

Company Name: Organic Certifiers 

Contact’s Name: Jaqueline Wagner 

Email Address: jaqueline@occert.com 

Website: www.organiccertifiers.com 

 

Company Name: Organic Valley 

Contact’s Name: Tim Baker 

Phone Number: 608-632-8170 

Email Address: 

timothy.baker@organicvalley.coop 

Website: www.organicvalley.coop 

 

 

Company Name: Organic West Milk 

Contact’s Name: Julee Fullmer 

Phone Number: 209-599-9777 

Email Address: julee@organicwestmilk.com 

Website: organicwestmilk.com 

 

Company Name:  

Petaluma Livestock Auction Yard 

Phone Number: 707-762-7855 

Email Address: office@petalumalivestock.com 

 

Company Name: Pietersma & Company 

Contact’s Name: Tim Souza 

Phone Number: 559-738-3717 

 

Company Name: PNW Machinery llc 

Contact’s Name: Brad Simms 

Email Address: brad@pnwmachinery.com 

Website: pnwmachinery.com 

 

Company Name: Pure Life Organic Foods Ltd 

Contact’s Name: Sayida Bano 

Phone Number: 226-584-0199 

Email Address: 

sayida@purelifeorganicfoods.com 

Website: www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

 

 

 



 

 

Company Name: Redmond Minerals 

Contact’s Name: Arlindo Gomes 

Phone Number: 208-316-1818 

Email Address: 

arlindog@redmondminerals.com 

Website: redmondagriculture.com 

 

Company Name: Rumiano Cheese Company 

Contact’s Name: Joseph Baird 

Email Address: jbairdsjc@gmail.com 

Website: rumianocheese.com 

 

Company Name: S7 Livestock Supply 

Contact’s Name: Alfred Stegall 

Phone Number: 530-363-7148 

 

Company Name: SAVECO North America, Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Jeff Moeggenberg 

Phone Number: 224-441-4204  

Email Address: 

jeff.moeggenberg@savecowaterna.com 

Website: www.savecowaterna.com 

 

Company Name:  

Select Sires Member Cooperative 

Contact’s Name: Carly Meyer 

Email Address: cmeyer@ssmcoop.com 

Website: www.selectsires.com 

 

Company Name: SEMEX 

Contact’s Name: Sarah Mauney 

Phone Number: 707-499-8809 

Website: www.semex.com 

 

Company Name: Sierra Nevada Cheese 

Contact’s Name: Meghan Rodgers 

Phone Number: 530-513-0363 

Email Address: 

meghan@sierranevadacheese.com 

Website: sierranevadacheese.com 

 

Company Name: Sierra Organics 

Contact’s Name: Tom Groe 

Phone Number: 909-947-8782 

Email Address: tomg@advancemilk.com 

Website: www.sierraorganicsmilk.com 

 

Company Name: Simon Brothers Hay 

Contact’s Name: Fred Simon 

Phone Number: 541-723-3650 

 

Company Name: smaXtec Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Lacee Paulo 

Email Address: lacee.paulo@smaxtec.com 

Website: smaxtec.com 

 

 

 



 

 

Company Name: Straus Family Creamery 

Contact’s Name: Joseph Button 

Phone Number: 707-776-2887 

Email Address: joseph@strausmilk.com 

Website: www.strausfamilycreamery.com 

 

 

Company Name: Terra Ingredients 

Contact’s Name: Angela Thompson 

Phone Number: 208-547-7523 

Email Address: 

athompson@terraingredients.com 

Website: www.terraingredients.com 

 

Company Name: Thorvin 

Contact’s Name: Lisa Campbell 

Phone Number: 540-864-5108 

Email Address: lcampbell@thorvin.com 

Website: thorvin.com 

 

Company Name: USDA Dairy Market News 

Contact’s Name: Roman Caraman 

Phone Number: 608-422-8593 

Email Address: Roman.Caraman@USDA.gov 

Website: www.ams.usda.gov/market-

news/dairy 

 

 

 

Company Name: USDA Organic Ag Research & 

Extension Initiative 

Contact’s Name: Craig McConnel 

Phone Number: 970-286-5086 

Email Address: cmcconnel@wsu.edu 

 

Company Name: VSI Veterinary Service, Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Laura Antrim 

Phone Number: 209-876-0401 

Email Address: laura.antrim@vsi.cc 

Website: www.vsi.cc 

 

Company Name: WeFARM Organics 

Contact’s Name: Sol Kim  

Phone Number: 818- 305-0851 

Email Address: Skim@wefarmorganics.com  

Website: www.wefarmorganics.com 

 

Company Name: Where Food Comes From, Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Kristina Bierschwale 

Phone Number: 720-893-7314 

Email Address: 

kbierschwale@wherefoodcomesfrom.com 

Website: www.wherefoodcomesfrom.com 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:athompson@terraingredients.com


 

 

Company Name: Yosemite Farm Credit 

Contact’s Name: Melba Miyamoto 

Phone Number: 209-667-2366 

Email Address: mem@yfc.ag 

Website: yosemitefarmcredit.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: Zoetis 

Contact’s Name: Mathew Schager 

Phone Number: 530-517-0432 

Email Address: mathew.d.schager@zoetis.com 

Website: www.zoetis.com  

 

Company Name: 4D Ag Fashion 

Contact’s Name: Elizabeth DeVries 

Phone Number: 806-557-8406 

Email Address: Orders@4dagfashion.com 

Website: www.4dagfashion.com

 

Affiliate Organizations: 

National Organic Coalition (NOC) 

Contact’s Name: Abby Youngblood 

Email Address: 

abby@nationalorganiccoalition.org 

Website: www.nationalorganiccoalition.org 

 

Northeast Organic Dairy Association (NODPA) 

Contact’s Name: Ed Maltby 

Phone Number: 413-427-7323 

Email Address: emaltby@comcast.net 

Website: nodpa.com 

 

 

Organic Farmers Association (OFA) 

Contact’s Name: Kate Mendenhall 

Phone Number: 202-643-5363 

Email Address: 

kate@organicfarmersassociation.org 

Website: organicfarmersassociation.org 

 

Organic Trade Association (OTA) 

Contact’s Name: Kelly Carothers 

Phone Number: 202-643-4965 

Email Address: info@ota.com 

Website: ota.com 

 

 

http://www.zoetis.com/
http://www.4dagfashion.com/
mailto:abby@nationalorganiccoalition.org


 

 

2024 Stakeholders: 

Company Name: Sierra Organics 

Contact’s Name: Tom Groe 

Phone Number: 909-947-8782 

Email Address: tomg@advancemilk.com 

Website: www.sierraorganicsmilk.com 

 

Company Name: Straus Family Creamery 

Contact’s Name: Joseph Button 

Phone Number: 707-776-2887 

Email Address: joseph@strausmilk.com 

Website: www.strausfamilycreamery.com 

 

Company Name: Organic Valley 

Contact’s Name: Tim Baker 

Phone Number: 608-632-8170 

Email Address: 

timothy.baker@organicvalley.coop 

Website: www.organicvalley.coop 

 

Company Name: Sunrise Foods International 

Phone Number: 833-657-5790 

Email Address: info@sunrisefoods.com 

Website: www.sunrisefoods.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: WeFARM Organics 

Contact’s Name: Sol Kim  

Phone Number: 818-305-0851 

Email Address: Skim@wefarmorganics.com  

Website: www.wefarmorganics.com 

 

Company Name: American Humane 

Contact’s Name: Kelsey Bruno- Bayliff 

Phone Number: 202-677-4234 

Email Address: kelseyb@americanhumane.org 

Website: AmericanHumane.org 

 

Company Name: Glanbia Nutritionals 

Contact’s Name: Russ DeKruyf 

Phone Number: 208-733-7555 

Email Address: RDeKruyf@glanbia.com 

Website: www.glanbianutritionals.com 

 

Company Name: Excel Dairy Service Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Lisa McConnell 

Phone Number: 360-848-9494 

Email Address: lmcconnell@exceldairy.com 

Website: exceldairyservice.com 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Company Name: VSI Veterinary Service, Inc. 

Contact’s Name: Laura Antrim 

Phone Number: 209-876-0401 

Email Address: laura.antrim@vsi.cc 

Website: www.vsi.cc 

 

Company Name: Kirby Manufacturing Inc. 

Contact’s Name: John Castro 

Phone Number: 209-723-0778 

Email Address: john@kirbymfg.com 

Website: www.kirbymanufacturing.com 

 

Company Name: Thorvin 

Contact’s Name: Lisa Campbell 

Phone Number: 540-864-5108 

Email Address: lcampbell@thorvin.com 

Website: thorvin.com 

 

Company Name: Albert Lea Seed 

Phone Number: 800-352-5247 

Email Address: seedhouse@alseed.com 

Website: alseed.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name: CRV 

Phone Number: 608-441-3202 

Website: crv4all.co.uk 

 

Company Name:  

Kemin Animal Nutrition & Health 

Contact’s Name: Henry Fisher 

Phone Number: 281-543-8660 

Email Address: henry.fisher@kemin.com 

Website: www.kemin.com 

 

Company Name: Marsh McLennan Agency 

Contact’s Name: Taylor Vandecoevering 

Phone Number: 503-985-2245 

Email Address: 

Taylor.Vandecoevering@MarshMMA.com 

Website: www.marshmma.com 

 

Company Name: CCOF  

Contact’s Name: Kim Hatfield 

Phone Number: 831-346-6217 

Email Address: khatfield@ccof.org 

Website: www.ccof.org 

 

Company Name: BioVet 

Contact’s Name: Steve Vance 

Email Address: steve.vance@bio-vet.com 

Website: www.bio-vet.com 

 


